• Profitability achieved in the first year of operation.

• The recurring income from AI computer vision licensure will create a substantial

valuation for the business.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The demand among companies have access to say that our technologies that assist them

with large scale construction is immense. As noted earlier, the cost of using Construction

Optics Solutions’ technology is low as compared to the total budget of any major

construction. This will allow to rapid onboarding of clients. As such, even in challenging

business climates, the demand for access to the company technology will remain strong.

The highly recurring reams of revenue that are generated from user licenses will further

contribute to the economic stability of the business.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Investor(s) $1,300,000.00

Total Equity Financing $1,300,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Total Debt Financing $0.00

Total Financing $1,300,000.00

19

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $3,682,800 $7,365,600 $11,048,400 $16,572,600 $24,858,900

Cost of Revenue $184,140 $368,280 $552,420 $828,630 $1,242,945

Gross Margin 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Gross Profit $3,498,660 $6,997,320 $10,495,980 $15,743,970 $23,615,955

Expenses

Payroll  $1,010,000 $2,193,900 $3,543,406 $5,032,008 $6,314,104

General and Administrative $55,242 $110,484 $165,726 $248,589 $372,884

Research and Development $184,140 $368,280 $552,420 $828,630 $1,242,945

Marketing  $257,796 $515,592 $773,388 $1,160,082 $1,740,123

Insurance $80,000 $108,000 $145,800 $196,830 $265,721

Professional Fees $50,000 $70,000 $98,000 $137,200 $192,080

Business Development $73,656 $147,312 $220,968 $331,452 $497,178

Misc. Costs $12,276 $24,552 $36,828 $55,242 $82,863

Payroll Taxes $77,265 $167,833 $271,071 $384,949 $483,029

Total Operating Costs $1,800,375 $3,705,953 $5,807,607 $8,374,981 $11,190,926

EBITDA $1,698,285 $3,291,367 $4,688,373 $7,368,989 $12,425,029

Federal Income Tax $417,821 $814,809 $1,162,535 $1,830,872 $3,092,721

State Income Tax $83,564 $162,962 $232,507 $366,174 $618,544

Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation Expenses $27,000 $32,130 $38,235 $45,499 $54,144

Net Profit $1,169,900 $2,281,466 $3,255,097 $5,126,442 $8,659,619

Profit Margin 31.77% 30.97% 29.46% 30.93% 34.84%

$0

$5,000,000